RECORDATION FORM COV PATENTS ONL



	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please rec 101012959 hereof
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 1 UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA CHAPEL HILL, NORTH CAROLINA 27599	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY LEGAL PATENTS 1007 MARKET STREET WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19898
Add 3.	Nature of conveying party(ies) attached?: Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
Exe	Other:	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	ation, the execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/005965 Docket No.: CL-1174	B. Patent No.(s)
5.		ttached: ☐ Yes ■ No
	CRAIG H. EVANS	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY LEGAL PATENTS 1007 MARKET STREET	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19898	☐ Enclosed (Check No.:) ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
/1999 :581_	9 JSHABAZZ 00000096 041928 09005965	8. Deposit account number: 04-1928 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
••••		E THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infectopy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
	Copy of the original document.	
	NE CLARK	Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 9884 FRAME: 0471

ASSIGNMENT

We, the University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill, a corporation organized and
existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina in the United States of America and having its
principal place of business at Chapel Hill, North Carolina (hereinafter "UNC-CH"), for valuable
consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and in accord with a pre-
existing contractual obligation, do hereby sell, assign and transfer an undivided one-half (1/2) right, title
and interest in and to application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, executed the
- day of , 19, filed January 12, 1998, and given Application Number
09/005,965 (Case No. CL-1174) entitled:

Manufacture of Alpha-Olefins

having the following named inventors:

RECORDED: 04/12/1999

Maurice S. Brookhart, Brooke L. Small

to E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having our principle place of business at Wilmington, Delaware (hereinafter "DuPont"), the same to be held and enjoyed by UNC-CH and DuPont to the full end of the term for which any Letters Patent is granted thereon, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by UNC-CH, alone, if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made.

As evidence of this Assignment, this document is signed at Chapel Hill, North Carolina, this 45th day of 45th day of 45th day.

University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill

By: Fromis may

PATENT REEL: 9884 FRAME: 0472